Date: 21.12.2020

BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Listing & Compliance Department	Listing & Compliance Department			
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G,			
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,			
Mumbai - 400001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051			
Target Company Security Code : 517206	Target Company Symbol: LUMAXIND			

Subject: <u>Submission of disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India</u>
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (as amended) for acquisition of Shares

Sir/Ma'am,

In accordance with Regulation 10(6) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (as amended), the undersigned being part of Promoter and Promoter Group, hereby submit the disclosure in the prescribed format, in respect of the acquisition of the Shares by way of inter-se transfer of shares of Lumax Industries Limited (Target Company) held by D.K. Jain & Sons (HUF) by way of complete partition of D.K. Jain & Sons (HUF). There is no change in Total Shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group after such inter-se transfer of shares of Target Company.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(DEEPAK JAIN)

Acquirer belonging to Promoter Group

(ANMOL JAIN)

Acquirer belonging to Promoter Group

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1	Name	e of the Target Company (TC)	Lumax Industries Limited				
2.	Name	e of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Deepak Jain Mr. Anmol Jain				
3.		e of the Stock Exchange where es of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited				
4.	ration		Acquisition of 1,42,970 number of equity shares through Inter-se transfer by way of complete partition of D.K. Jain & Sons (HUF). Mr. Dhanesh Kumar Jain is Karta of the HUF.				
5.	acqui	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.					
6.	unde - who who time reg	isition was required to be made regulation 10 (5) and if so, either disclosure was made and either it was made within the eline specified under the ulations.					
7.	Detai	ils of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	D.K. Jain & S (HUF)	Sons	Yes		
- 6	b.	Date of Acquisition	18.12.2020		Yes		
	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	1,42,970		Yes		
1.7	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	1.53 %		Yes		
	е.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	in point no. 4.		NA		
8.	Shar	eholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction		
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	а	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*) Acquirer(s) Deepak Jain Anmol Jain	11,72,031 11,72,031	12.54 12.54	12,43,516 12,43,516	13.30 13.30	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor Seller(s) D.K. Jain & Sons (HUF)	1,42,970	1.53	-	-	

Note:

- (*) Shareholding of each entity is shown separately.
- The above disclosure has been signed by the acquirers jointly along with date & place of signing.

(DEEPAK JAIN)

Acquirer belonging to Promoter Group

(ANMOL JAIN)

Acquirer belonging to Promoter Group

Place: New Delhi Date: 21.12.2020